TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK RESOLUTION

Resolution Authorizing the Acceptance of a New Jersey Department of Transportation Trust Fund Grant for Seneca Road Roadway Improvements - \$441,440.00

WHEREAS, the Township of North Brunswick received notice from the New Jersey Department of Transportation of a municipal aid trust fund grant program in the amount of \$441,440.00; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this grant is for the improvements to Seneca Road for the 2025 road program; and

WHEREAS, the department of Community Development requests acceptance of the New Jersey Department of Transportation Grant in the amount of \$441,400.00 for the purposes described herein; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Township of North Brunswick, that the Governing Body does hereby authorize the acceptance of funding from the State of New Jersey, Department of Transportation in the amount of \$441,440.00 for the purposes described herein.

Cavel Gallimore	Michael C. Hritz			
Chief Financial Officer	Director of Community Developmer			
Justine Progebin	 Ronald Gordon, Esq.			
<u> </u>	•			
Business Administrator	Township Attorney			
	Annroyed as to legal form			

COUNCIL MEMBER	MOT	SEC	YES	NO	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
RICH						
HUTCHINSON						
MEHTA						
DAVIS						
SOCIO						
GUADAGNINO						